
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

03 

61 

37 

63 

9L 

98A 

76 

56 

15 

85 

02 

542 

82 

28 

8 

72 

39 

41 

26 

00 

530 

83 

40 

34 

3 

2 

19 

31 

14 

Name 

Charles O'Brien IV 

Larry Ligas 

Clair Schwendeman/A Sevadjian 

Robert Spence 

Jack Lewis 

Gary Moore 

Peter Dolan 

Samuel LeComte 

Angus Rogers 

Mark Hannifin/E Sevadjian 

Doc Bundy 

Anthony Gough 

Damon Desantis 

Brian Dolan/P Dolan 

Randy Beck 

Craig Ross 

Franklin Farrow 

Craig Sutherland 

Michael Fling 

Greg Dietz 

Craig Davies 

Christopher Evans 

Randy Cassling 

Alex Heckert 

Ron Ramsey 

David Roberts 

Tom Rogers/A Taylor 

F Schulte/R Gee/A Nash/J  Faulkner 

John Perry 

Class 

GTUX 

MP2 

HP2 

HP4 

HP3 

HP2 

HP2 

MP1 

HP3 

HTA 

VBSR 

STB 

HP3 

5HTA 

MP2 

HTA 

GTUX 

HP4 

GTUX 

MP2 

HP2 

HTA 

HP4 

HP2 

HP2 

HTA 

S1 

HP3 

GTUX 

Best Tm 

1:34.890 

1:35.554 

1:36.401 

1:36.415 

1:36.556 

1:36.755 

1:37.062 

1:37.291 

1:37.612 

1:37.661 

1:38.553 

1:38.929 

1:40.469 

1:40.964 

1:41.478 

1:41.528 

1:41.979 

1:42.681 

1:43.761 

1:44.440 

1:45.567 

1:45.700 

1:45.881 

1:47.563 

1:47.623 

1:50.816 

1:50.909 

1:51.949 

1:55.070 

Car Info 

1974 Porsche 911 RS 2990 

1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 

1968 Chev. Corvette 5784 

1972 Porsche 911 2800 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1966 Shelby GT350 4866 

1965 Ford Mustang GT350 4736 

1970 Chevrolet Camaro El Diablo 5866 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro RS 5000 

1963 Lotus 23c 2000 

2007 Porsche Cayman 2700 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1967 Ford Mustang 4735 

1964 /07 Beck 904 GTS 3000 

1970 Ford Boss 302 4991 

1970 Porsche 914/6 GT 2800 

1973 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 

1966 Shelby GT350 4785 

1967 Chevrolet Camaro 5000 

1970 Porsche 914/6GT 2500 

1966 Chevrolet Corvette 5407 

1965 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 5513 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 5000 

1979 Ford Mustang 5000 

1973 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 

1972 Porsche 914/6 GT 2687 

Hometown 

Roswell GA 

Largo FL 

Dallas TX 

Acworth GA 

Atlanta GA 

Bethlehem PA 

Austin TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Sarasota FL 

Llano TX 

Dallas TX 

Suwanee GA 

Plantation FL 

Pittsburgh PA 

Bremen IN 

Tampa FL 

Ooltewah TN 

Roeland Park KS 

Edmond OK 

Sewanee TN 

Essex 

Indiana PA 

Omaha NE 

Ridgefield CT 

Melbourne FL 

Carmel IN 

Marietta GA 

Naples FL 

Rescue VA 

Color 

yellow 

Blue/Red 

Rd/Wh/Bl 

yellow 

Gulf Blue 

Wh/Blu 

White/Blue 

Red/Blk 

Blue 

Yellow 

Blue 

Red/black 

Yellow/Blk 

Yellow 

Silver 

Yellow 

Red 

Grey/Red 

WHITE 

Black 

Wht/Blue 

Black 

White 

Maroon 

Black 

Yellow 

White 

Blue/Org 

Green 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/28/2023 12:16:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  5 

Group 5 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 11:03:11 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/28/2023 11:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

02 

61 

9L 

15 

03 

37 

98A 

56K 

31 

63 

76 

85 

28 

530 

8 

72 

39 

82 

26 

542 

00 

41 

34 

83 

3 

2 

14 

73 

40 

19 

Name 

Doc Bundy 

Larry Ligas 

Jack Lewis 

Angus Rogers 

Charles O'Brien IV 

Clair Schwendeman/A Sevadjian 

Gary Moore 

Samuel LeComte 

F Schulte/R Gee/A Nash/J  Faulkner 

Robert Spence 

Peter Dolan 

Mark Hannifin/E Sevadjian 

Brian Dolan/P Dolan 

Craig Davies 

Randy Beck 

Craig Ross 

Franklin Farrow 

Damon Desantis 

Michael Fling 

Anthony Gough 

Greg Dietz 

Craig Sutherland 

Alex Heckert 

Christopher Evans 

Ron Ramsey 

David Roberts 

John Perry 

Harry Dinwiddie 

Randy Cassling 

Tom Rogers/A Taylor 

Class 

VBSR 

MP2 

HP3 

HP3 

GTUX 

HP2 

HP2 

MP1 

HP3 

HP4 

HP2 

HTA 

5HTA 

HP2 

MP2 

HTA 

GTUX 

HP3 

GTUX 

STB 

MP2 

HP4 

HP2 

HTA 

HP2 

HTA 

GTUX 

MP1 

HP4 

S1 

Best Tm 

1:35.484 

1:35.500 

1:35.573 

1:36.163 

1:36.220 

1:36.480 

1:36.488 

1:36.803 

1:36.947 

1:37.209 

1:37.302 

1:37.518 

1:38.277 

1:39.833 

1:40.687 

1:40.830 

1:41.430 

1:41.778 

1:42.093 

1:42.825 

1:43.095 

1:44.349 

1:45.773 

1:47.024 

1:47.320 

1:47.783 

1:47.794 

1:48.095 

1:48.906 

2:04.907 

Car Info 

1963 Lotus 23c 2000 

1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1974 Porsche 911 RS 2990 

1968 Chev. Corvette 5784 

1966 Shelby GT350 4866 

1970 Chevrolet Camaro El Diablo 5866 

1973 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 

1972 Porsche 911 2800 

1965 Ford Mustang GT350 4736 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro RS 5000 

1967 Ford Mustang 4735 

1966 Shelby GT350 4785 

1964 /07 Beck 904 GTS 3000 

1970 Ford Boss 302 4991 

1970 Porsche 914/6 GT 2800 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

2007 Porsche Cayman 2700 

1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 

1973 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 

1966 Chevrolet Corvette 5407 

1967 Chevrolet Camaro 5000 

1965 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 5513 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 5000 

1972 Porsche 914/6 GT 2687 

1970 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 5866 

1970 Porsche 914/6GT 2500 

1979 Ford Mustang 5000 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Largo FL 

Atlanta GA 

Sarasota FL 

Roswell GA 

Dallas TX 

Bethlehem PA 

Flower Mound TX 

Naples FL 

Acworth GA 

Austin TX 

Llano TX 

Pittsburgh PA 

Essex 

Bremen IN 

Tampa FL 

Ooltewah TN 

Plantation FL 

Edmond OK 

Suwanee GA 

Sewanee TN 

Roeland Park KS 

Ridgefield CT 

Indiana PA 

Melbourne FL 

Carmel IN 

Rescue VA 

Maryville TN 

Omaha NE 

Marietta GA 

Color 

Blue 

Blue/Red 

Gulf Blue 

Blue 

yellow 

Rd/Wh/Bl 

Wh/Blu 

Red/Blk 

Blue/Org 

yellow 

White/Blue 

Yellow 

Yellow 

Wht/Blue 

Silver 

Yellow 

Red 

Yellow/Blk 

WHITE 

Red/black 

Black 

Grey/Red 

Maroon 

Black 

Black 

Yellow 

Green 

Red/White/Blue 

White 

White 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/28/2023 2:58:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  5 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 14:29:19 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/28/2023 14:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

56K 

15 

61 

9L 

02 

85 

76 

98A 

63 

03 

530 

542 

72 

82 

28 

26 

8 

41 

73 

34 

00 

2 

40 

14 

31 

19 

3 

37 

Name 

Samuel LeComte 

Angus Rogers 

Larry Ligas 

Jack Lewis 

Doc Bundy 

Mark Hannifin/E Sevadjian 

Peter Dolan 

Gary Moore 

Robert Spence 

Charles O'Brien IV 

Craig Davies 

Anthony Gough 

Craig Ross 

Damon Desantis 

Brian Dolan/P Dolan 

Michael Fling 

Randy Beck 

Craig Sutherland 

Harry Dinwiddie 

Alex Heckert 

Greg Dietz 

David Roberts 

Randy Cassling 

John Perry 

F Schulte/R Gee/A Nash/J  Faulkner 

Tom Rogers/A Taylor 

Ron Ramsey 

Clair Schwendeman/A Sevadjian 

Class 

MP1 

HP3 

MP2 

HP3 

VBSR 

HTA 

HP2 

HP2 

HP4 

GTUX 

HP2 

STB 

HTA 

HP3 

5HTA 

GTUX 

MP2 

HP4 

MP1 

HP2 

MP2 

HTA 

HP4 

GTUX 

HP3 

S1 

HP2 

HP2 

Best Tm 

1:33.867 

1:35.151 

1:35.335 

1:35.805 

1:35.829 

1:35.867 

1:36.039 

1:36.091 

1:36.509 

1:37.542 

1:38.372 

1:38.724 

1:38.871 

1:38.939 

1:39.075 

1:39.791 

1:41.215 

1:41.284 

1:42.451 

1:42.786 

1:43.417 

1:45.696 

1:46.882 

1:47.252 

1:47.272 

1:55.952 

2:06.310 

Car Info 

1970 Chevrolet Camaro El Diablo 5866 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1963 Lotus 23c 2000 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro RS 5000 

1965 Ford Mustang GT350 4736 

1966 Shelby GT350 4866 

1972 Porsche 911 2800 

1974 Porsche 911 RS 2990 

1966 Shelby GT350 4785 

2007 Porsche Cayman 2700 

1970 Ford Boss 302 4991 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1967 Ford Mustang 4735 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1964 /07 Beck 904 GTS 3000 

1973 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 

1970 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 5866 

1966 Chevrolet Corvette 5407 

1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 5000 

1970 Porsche 914/6GT 2500 

1972 Porsche 914/6 GT 2687 

1973 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 

1979 Ford Mustang 5000 

1965 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 5513 

1968 Chev. Corvette 5784 

Hometown 

Flower Mound TX 

Sarasota FL 

Largo FL 

Atlanta GA 

Dallas TX 

Llano TX 

Austin TX 

Bethlehem PA 

Acworth GA 

Roswell GA 

Essex 

Suwanee GA 

Tampa FL 

Plantation FL 

Pittsburgh PA 

Edmond OK 

Bremen IN 

Roeland Park KS 

Maryville TN 

Ridgefield CT 

Sewanee TN 

Carmel IN 

Omaha NE 

Rescue VA 

Naples FL 

Marietta GA 

Melbourne FL 

Dallas TX 

Color 

Red/Blk 

Blue 

Blue/Red 

Gulf Blue 

Blue 

Yellow 

White/Blue 

Wh/Blu 

yellow 

yellow 

Wht/Blue 

Red/black 

Yellow 

Yellow/Blk 

Yellow 

WHITE 

Silver 

Grey/Red 

Red/White/Blue 

Maroon 

Black 

Yellow 

White 

Green 

Blue/Org 

White 

Black 

Rd/Wh/Bl 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/29/2023 9:28:08 AM 

HSR Timing & Scoring Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  5 

Group 5 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying started at 8:58:04 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/29/2023 09:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

61 

9L 

15 

98A 

03 

76 

530 

37 

8 

56K 

72 

73 

28 

542 

41 

3 

00 

34 

02 

31 

83 

14 

19 

82 

26 

63 

85 

Name 

Larry Ligas 

Jack Lewis 

Angus Rogers 

Gary Moore 

Charles O'Brien IV 

Peter Dolan 

Craig Davies 

Clair Schwendeman/A Sevadjian 

Randy Beck 

Samuel LeComte 

Craig Ross 

Harry Dinwiddie 

Brian Dolan/P Dolan 

Anthony Gough 

Craig Sutherland 

Ron Ramsey 

Greg Dietz 

Alex Heckert 

Doc Bundy 

F Schulte/R Gee/A Nash/J  Faulkner 

Christopher Evans 

John Perry 

Tom Rogers/A Taylor 

Damon Desantis 

Michael Fling 

Robert Spence 

Mark Hannifin/E Sevadjian 

Class 

MP2 

HP3 

HP3 

HP2 

GTUX 

HP2 

HP2 

HP2 

MP2 

MP1 

HTA 

MP1 

HTA 

STB 

HP4 

HP2 

MP2 

HP2 

VBSR 

HP3 

HTA 

GTUX 

S1 

HP3 

GTUX 

HP4 

HTA 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:34.977 

1:36.360 

1:35.542 

1:35.891 

1:34.360 

1:36.573 

1:39.261 

1:37.322 

1:39.771 

1:35.384 

1:40.763 

1:40.302 

1:39.376 

1:40.051 

1:42.346 

1:42.825 

1:42.369 

1:44.734 

1:34.415 

1:45.873 

1:46.320 

1:46.948 

1:49.651 

1:38.156 

1:40.709 

1:41.368 

1:44.480 

Car Info 

1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1966 Shelby GT350 4866 

1974 Porsche 911 RS 2990 

1965 Ford Mustang GT350 4736 

1966 Shelby GT350 4785 

1968 Chev. Corvette 5784 

1964 /07 Beck 904 GTS 3000 

1970 Chevrolet Camaro El Diablo 5866 

1970 Ford Boss 302 4991 

1970 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 5866 

1967 Ford Mustang 4735 

2007 Porsche Cayman 2700 

1973 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 

1965 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 5513 

1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 

1966 Chevrolet Corvette 5407 

1963 Lotus 23c 2000 

1973 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 

1967 Chevrolet Camaro 5000 

1972 Porsche 914/6 GT 2687 

1979 Ford Mustang 5000 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1972 Porsche 911 2800 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro RS 5000 

Hometown 

Largo FL 

Atlanta GA 

Sarasota FL 

Bethlehem PA 

Roswell GA 

Austin TX 

Essex 

Dallas TX 

Bremen IN 

Flower Mound TX 

Tampa FL 

Maryville TN 

Pittsburgh PA 

Suwanee GA 

Roeland Park KS 

Melbourne FL 

Sewanee TN 

Ridgefield CT 

Dallas TX 

Naples FL 

Indiana PA 

Rescue VA 

Marietta GA 

Plantation FL 

Edmond OK 

Acworth GA 

Llano TX 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 5/9/2023 4:52:55 PM 

HSR Timing & Scoring Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

12.520 

Avg. Speed 

94.888 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.360 

Best Speed 

96.905 

Best Lap by 

03 - Charles O'Brien IV 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  5 

Group 5 WeatherTech Sprint Race 1-rev2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:44:12 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/29/2023 13:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

61 

37 

15 

56K 

76 

73 

3 

34 

26 

00 

542 

39 

03 

41 

85 

Name 

Larry Ligas 

Clair Schwendeman/A Sevadjian 

Angus Rogers 

Samuel LeComte 

Peter Dolan 

Harry Dinwiddie 

Ron Ramsey 

Alex Heckert 

Michael Fling 

Greg Dietz 

Anthony Gough 

Franklin Farrow 

Charles O'Brien IV 

Craig Sutherland 

Mark Hannifin/E Sevadjian 

Class 

MP2 

HP2 

HP3 

MP1 

HP2 

MP1 

HP2 

HP2 

GTUX 

MP2 

STB 

GTUX 

GTUX 

HP4 

HTA 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

1:35.720 

1:35.747 

1:35.973 

1:35.467 

1:37.081 

1:40.715 

1:43.564 

1:43.294 

1:42.327 

1:41.897 

1:42.696 

1:43.490 

1:35.741 

1:40.456 

1:51.646 

Car Info 

1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 

1968 Chev. Corvette 5784 

1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1970 Chevrolet Camaro El Diablo 5866 

1965 Ford Mustang GT350 4736 

1970 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 5866 

1965 Chevrolet Corvette rdstr 5513 

1966 Chevrolet Corvette 5407 

1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 

1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 

2007 Porsche Cayman 2700 

1970 Porsche 914/6 GT 2800 

1974 Porsche 911 RS 2990 

1973 Porsche 911 S/T 2500 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro RS 5000 

Hometown 

Largo FL 

Dallas TX 

Sarasota FL 

Flower Mound TX 

Austin TX 

Maryville TN 

Melbourne FL 

Ridgefield CT 

Edmond OK 

Sewanee TN 

Suwanee GA 

Ooltewah TN 

Roswell GA 

Roeland Park KS 

Llano TX 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 4/30/2023 2:33:53 PM 

HSR Timing & Scoring Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

Margin of Victory 

1.198 

Avg. Speed 

94.578 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.467 

Best Speed 

95.782 

Best Lap by 

56K - Samuel LeComte 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  5 

Group 5 WeatherTech Sprint Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:17:09 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/30/2023 14:15 




